Coach Downey XC Classic - High School

Morley Field

Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Team

Liberty Charter

Classical Academy
Southwest (SD)
Mission Bay
Eastlake

‘% Santa Fe Christian
Del Lago Academy
Maranatha Christian
High Tech High NC
Mater Dei Catholic

§@§ La Jolla Country Day

Fountain Hills

il Brawley

The Bishop's School

' Christian

O'Farrell Charter

&

High Tech (CV)
Palo Verde
Holtville

Sherman Indian
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Score

74

99

104

115

156

166

196

217

253

293

302

311

319

343

365

374

462

488

498

527

589

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Team

Team

Time

1:27:02

1:28:11

1:28:04

1:28:54

1:30:52

1:30:59

1:30:32

1:32:32

1:33:32

1:34:50

1:34:55

1:35:42

1:35:53

1:37:20

1:37:18

1:37:36

1:41:04

1:46:11

1:43:32

1:48:34

1:49:31

Results

Runner
Avg

17:25 537 1:.07

17:39 541 1:34

17:37 541 2:09

1747 544 057

1811 551 048

1812 552  1:39

18:.07 550 3:33

18:31 558 2:06

1843 6:02 2:04

18:58 6:.07 3:14

18:59  6:.07 2:26

19:.09 610 1:29

1911 611 1:02

19:28 616 3:00

1928 6116 2:35

19:32 617 3:38

20:13  6:31  2:18

21:15 651 6:31

20143 6140 222

21:43  7:00 5:01

21:55  T7:03 2:41

Overall

Finish Order
3-12-17-19-27-33
4-5-21-35-39-41
2-13-18-26-53-76
15-16-24-30-36-43-107
22-25-28-44-46-71-84
11-34-37-38-58-78
1-8-45-74-85-88-101
6-47-54-63-66-81
20-31-61-73-89-91
10-23-80-99-110-112-118
14-69-77-79-92-102-108
49-56-60-70-106-117-146
48-59-62-87-90-137
40-55-72-82-134-138
29-57-96-105-114-126
7-75-100-115-116-136-148
67-103-104-111-132
52-97-109-140-160
83-86-124-133-139-142-152
64-93-145-149-155

120-123-141-144-150-154-156

Scoring Order
3-11-16-18-26-31
4-5-20-33-37-39
2-12-17-25-48-69
14-15-23-29-34-40-97
21-24-27-41-43-64-77
10-32-35-36-53-71
1-8-42-67-78-81-91
6-44-49-58-60-74
19-30-56-66-82-84
9-22-73-89-100-102-107
13-62-70-72-85-92-98
46-51-55-63-96-106-125
45-54-57-80-83-117
38-50-65-75-115-118

28-52-87-95-103-111

7-68-90-104-105-116-126

61-93-94-101-113

47-88-99-120-134

76-79-110-114-119-122-129

59-86-124-127-131

108-109-121-123-128-130-132

9/29/2023 4:48pm



Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm
Team Results - Overall

Team Avg 5Man
Place Team Score Time Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
22 ';;’ Gompers Preparatory 653 2.07:42 2533 814 T:16 128-158-161-162-164 112-133-135-136-137
== Academy
o~
DNP ";“ Cambridge 1:18:55 19:44  6:21 9-98-121-125 4 Runners
Pttngo o
DNP <§ El Cajon Valley 1:20:16  20:04 6:28 51-94-113-130 4 Runners
DNP @£ Monarch 1.25:56  21:29  6:55 68-127-143-151 4 Runners
DNP @ Bonsall 1:27:110  21:48  7:01 119-129-131-153 4 Runners
DNP ﬁ Pacific Ridge 1:00:29 20110 6:30 42-65-147 3 Runners
DNP M Army-Navy Academy 1:08:57 22:59 7:24 95-157-159 3 Runners
DNP @ Castle Park 39:40 1950 6:23 32-135 2 Runners
DNP {53 Horizon Prep 1841 1841 601 50 1 Runner
T
DNP ﬁ Tri-City Christian 20:59  20:59  6:46 122 1 Runner
DNP Vi Victory Christian 27124 2724 850 163 1 Runner
Academy
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Place Name

1

00 N OO O A OB

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Evan Smith

Evers Clemeshaw
Joel Bray

John Bitner
James Bitner
Jaime Gachuzo
Braxton Pingleton

Esteban
Conreras-Nicolas

Jacob Kim
Maxwell Gibbons
Brady Albright
Samuel Morales
Landon Hale
Joshua Dunphy
Andrew Lopez
Carlos Martinez
Aiden Burr
Josiah Berryman
Luke Mapes
Amadeu Behrend
Collin Gordon
Mitchell Gillespie
Gavin Gladden
Brian Ibarra
Guilhem Agnus
Gunner Silva
Sam Rohrer
Aiden Huber
Jacob Cravatt
Nathan Lopez
Nick Ash
Rigoberto Vidal
Caleb Acosta
Kaden Williams
Darin Van Der Pol
Divad Diaz
Dylan Peraza
Caleb Kipp
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Grade
11
1
12
12
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11
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1
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11
12
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11
11
12
1
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12
11
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©

12
11
12
11
10
10
10
11
12
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12

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Individual
Team Time
Santa Fe Christian  16:01.6
Classical Academy 16:36.5
Liberty Charter ~ 16:50.4
Calvin Christian ~ 16:51.9
Calvin Christian ~ 16:54.7
Del Lago Academy  17:00.6
Christian 17:02.1
Santa Fe Christian  17:07.1
Cambridge 17:08.9
High Tech High NC  17:09.2
Eastlake 17:13.2
Liberty Charter ~ 17:14.0
Classical Academy 17:17.8
Mater Dei Catholic  17:18.4
Southwest (SD)  17:19.4
Southwest (SD)  17:22.9
Liberty Charter ~ 17:24.1
Classical Academy 17:27.8
Liberty Charter ~ 17:36.2
Maranatha Christian 17:36.9
Calvin Christian ~ 17:44.0
Mission Bay 17:48.8
High Tech High NC  17:53.3
Southwest (SD) ~ 17:53.8
Mission Bay 17:56.1
Classical Academy 17:56.7
Liberty Charter ~ 17:57.3
Mission Bay 17:57.4
The Bishop's School 17:57.6
Southwest (SD)  18:02.0
Maranatha Christian 18:02.7
Castle Park 18:10.0
Liberty Charter ~ 18:10.7
Eastlake 18:10.8
Calvin Christian ~ 18:15.4
Southwest (SD)  18:15.7
Eastlake 18:20.5
Eastlake 18:22.5

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 39 Mason Eagan 12
2 40 Francisco Cota 12
3 41 Samuel Bitner 10
4 42 Laurence Yu 12
5 43 Nicolas Lopez 10
6 44 Harold Gildehaus 12
7 45 Ryan Rodrigue 1"
8 46 Dane Harder 10

47 Alan Cervantes 12

48 Colby Wright 10
9 49 Ryan Salami 10
10 50 Kiran Gonzales 1
11 51 Yousif Esttaifan 12
12 52 llyane Gamboa 1"
13 53 Adam Daniels 1
14 54 Franco Rivera 12
15 55 Joshua Moreno 1
18 56 Karch Borsa 12
17 57 Steven Yin 12
18 58 Franco Esquer 12
19 59 Caleb Lara 12
20 60 Aaron Guss 10
21 61 Andy Baltgalvis 12
22 62 Aiden Rolins 10
23 63 Christian Solorzano 11
24 64 Antuan Roa 10
25 65 Max Leong 11
26 66 Nathan Barrientos 9
21 67 Kevin Murillo Castillo 12
28 68 Edgar Rodriguez 11
29 69 Carlos Navarro 11
30 70 Lucas Heldman 12

71 Colin O'Hern 12
31 72 Isaias Coronado 1
32 73 Jacob Jaffin 9
3 74 Joshua John 1
34 75 Cade Fischer 10
35 76 Jay Johnson 10
36 77 Eduardo Flores 9

Team
Calvin Christian
Brawley
Calvin Christian
Pacific Ridge
Southwest (SD)
Mission Bay
Santa Fe Christian
Mission Bay
Del Lago Academy
Fountain Hills
La Jolla Country Day
Horizon Prep
El Cajon Valley
High Tech (CV)
Classical Academy
Del Lago Academy
Brawley
La Jolla Country Day
The Bishop's School
Eastlake
Fountain Hills
La Jolla Country Day
Maranatha Christian
Fountain Hills
Del Lago Academy
Holtville
Pacific Ridge
Del Lago Academy
O'Farrell Charter
Monarch
Mater Dei Catholic
La Jolla Country Day
Mission Bay
Brawley
Maranatha Christian
Santa Fe Christian
Christian
Classical Academy
Mater Dei Catholic

Time
18:24.9
18:26.6
18:27.2
18:28.0
18:31.5
18:32.8
18:33.7
18:36.3
18:38.0
18:39.0
18:39.8
18:40.1
18:40.9
18:44.8
18:45.0
18:46.0
18:46.3
18:48.3
18:49.7
18:51.4
18:54.7
18:55.3
18:58.8
19:00.8
19:00.9
19:01.2
19:02.0
19:06.2
19:06.6
19:06.8
19:08.6
19:09.3
19:09.7
19:11.0
19:12.0
19:14.2
19:18.6
19:19.4
19:19.6

Points
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
95
56
57
58
59

60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
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Place Name

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Owen Anderson
Andrew Cox
Jeremiah Sarson
David Reyes
Ernesto Rodriguez
Cade Alaniz
Nate Horowitz
Lucas Contreras
Aiden McCarthy
Yahshua Harris
Owen Watson
Matt Stein

Dylan Romans
Ayden La Fleur
Edmund Gomez
Ruben Jimenez
Carlos Oliverez
William Curwen
Evan Upatham
Esteban Hernandez
Evan Edmonds
Dylan Shelton
Joshua Anctil
Brady Cole

Liam Clune
Minas Aregay
David Ofoegbu
Nathan Hong
Ashirvad Chourasia
Uziel Diaz
Sebastian Oliva
Dario Real
Isaiah Lopez
Miguel Chavez
David Anderson
Anhar Abdullah
Kellan McDougal
Wyatt Thomas
Danny Mamba

Page 4/13

Grade
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1
9
12
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11
12
11
12
12
9
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11
9
10
12
11
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9
10
10
9
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Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Individual

Team
Eastlake
Mater Dei Catholic
High Tech High NC
Del Lago Academy
Brawley
Palo Verde
Mission Bay
Santa Fe Christian
Palo Verde
Fountain Hills
Santa Fe Christian
Maranatha Christian
Fountain Hills
Maranatha Christian
Mater Dei Catholic
Holtville
El Cajon Valley
Army-Navy Academy
The Bishop's School
High Tech (CV)
Cambridge
High Tech High NC
Christian
Santa Fe Christian
Mater Dei Catholic
O'Farrell Charter
O'Farrell Charter
The Bishop's School
La Jolla Country Day
Southwest (SD)
Mater Dei Catholic
High Tech (CV)
High Tech High NC
O'Farrell Charter
High Tech High NC
El Cajon Valley
The Bishop's School
Christian
Christian

Time
19:20.9
19:24.8
19:26.7
19:26.8
19:28.9
19:32.9
19:33.5
19:34.6
19:36.8
19:37.3
19:40.5
19:40.7
19:40.9
19:42.6
19:43.6
19:44.6
19:45.1
19:51.2
19:51.7
19:52.6
19:56.8
19:58.1
20:00.8
20:00.9
20:01.3
20:03.2
20:05.7
20:06.0
20:08.6
20:11.4
20:17.2
20:21.7
20:22.3
20:24.2
20:26.1
20:28.1
20:32.3
20:34.4
20:39.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
71 117 Luke Fuller 1
72 118 Elijah Gibbons 10
73 119 Devin Duke 1
74 120 Richard Lopez 12
75 121 Zachary Sinha 11
76 122 Aiden Woolf 11
77 123 Brandon Dude 1
78 124 Landyn Munyon 12
79 125 Sam Wong 11
80 126 Jonas Pfefferman 12
81 127 Fernando Galindo 1
82 128 Adrian Garcia 9
83
8 129 Brayden Duke 12
8 130 Wisam Daraji 12
8 131 Nathan Winebrenner 12
132 Sebastian Rangel 11
133 Christopher Lopez 1"
&7 134 Jesus Garcia 10
8 135 lan Ortiz 10
136 Charlie Flannery 9
8 137 William Breen 12
%0 138 Henry Robles 10
o 139 Nicolas Lindbergh 12
92 140 Connor O'Neil 1"
% 141 Josiah Declay 9
% 142 Monty Dale 10
% 143 Jonathan Torres 9
% 144 Rodney Palimo 1
o 145 Andrei Palacios 1
% 146 Teddy Chen 12
% 147 Connor Needham 12
100 148 Josh Guillen 11
101 149 Mendizabal Alejandro 11
102 150 Kendric Young 12
151 David Rodriguez 9
103 152 Mathew Figueroa 12
104 153 Brady Cornish 9
105 154 Jessie Olivas 9

Team
La Jolla Country Day
High Tech High NC
Bonsall
Sherman Indian
Cambridge
Tri-City Christian
Sherman Indian
Palo Verde
Cambridge
The Bishop's School
Monarch

Gompers
Preparatory
Academy

Bonsall
El Cajon Valley
Bonsall
O'Farrell Charter
Palo Verde
Brawley
Castle Park
Christian
Fountain Hills
Brawley
Palo Verde
High Tech (CV)
Sherman Indian
Palo Verde
Monarch
Sherman Indian
Holtville
La Jolla Country Day
Pacific Ridge
Christian
Holtville
Sherman Indian
Monarch
Palo Verde
Bonsall
Sherman Indian

Time
20:40.5
20:42.7
20:43.1
20:44.0
20:44.3
20:58.9
20:59.0
21:03.2
21:04.4
21:06.1
21:10.8
21:17.8

21:18.3
21:21.1
21:23.8
21:24.2
21:24.2
21:26.6
21:29.7
21:40.2
21:44.9
21:51.8
21:54.9
21:55.5
22:03.1
22:07.0
22:10.3
22:19.8
22217
22:23.2
22:58.7
22:59.7
23:24.3
23:24.4
23:28.1
23:28.7
23:446
23:58.3

Points
106
107

108

109
110

1M

112

13
114
115

116
17
118
119
120
121
122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130
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Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm
Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
155 Kobe Carrillo 9 Holtville 24:.01.3 131
156 Conrad Colelay 1 Sherman Indian ~ 24:04.1 132
157 Kaung Htet 12 Army-Navy Academy 24:19.8
158 Ulises Garnica 12 Gompers 24:29.7 133
Preparatory
Academy
159 Enzo Pilcher 12 Army-Navy Academy 24:45.2
160 Maxwell Valerio 9 High Tech (CV) 251156 134
161 Yakob Gharoy 10 Gompers 26:.07.9 135
Preparatory
Academy
162 Michael Ulloa 12 Gompers 27126 136
Preparatory
Academy
163 Samuel Garcia 11 Victory Christian ~ 27:23.9
Academy
164 Carlos Solis 10 Gompers 28:33.7 137
Preparatory
Academy
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Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm
Team Results - 3

Team  Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order

1 : y/ Southwest (SD) 21 1:28:54 1747 544 057 2-3-4-5-8-12-20 2-3-4-5-7-11-17

2 37 1:30:59 1812 552 1:39 1-7-9-10-15-17 1-6-8-9-13-15

3 70 1:37:20 19:28 6:16  3:.00 11-14-16-18-23-25 10-12-14-16-18-19
DNP ( El Cajon Valley 1:20:16  20:04 6:28 13-19-21-22 4 Runners
DNP méj}& Castle Park 39:40 1950 6:23 6-24 2 Runners

Page 6/13 9/29/2023 4:48pm



Place Name

1
(11)
2
(19)
3
(16)
4
(24)
5
(30)
6
(32)
7
(34)
8
(36)
9
(37)
10
(38)
11
(40)
12
(43)
13
(51)
14
(89)
15
(58)
16
(72)
17
(78)
18
(82)
19
(94)
20

(107)

21

(113)

22

(130)

Brady Albright
Andrew Lopez
Carlos Martinez
Brian Ibarra
Nathan Lopez
Rigoberto Vidal
Kaden Williams
Divad Diaz
Dylan Peraza
Caleb Kipp
Francisco Cota
Nicolas Lopez
Yousif Esttaifan
Joshua Moreno
Franco Esquer
Isaias Coronado

Owen Anderson

Ernesto Rodriguez

Carlos Oliverez
Uziel Diaz
Anhar Abdullah

Wisam Daraji
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Grade

10

1

11

12

10

10

12

11

12

12

10

12

11

12

11

11

11

10

11

12

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Individual
Team Time  Points
Eastlake 17:13.2 1
Southwest (SD)  17:194 2
Southwest (SD)  17:229 3
Southwest (SD)  17:538 4
Southwest (SD)  18:020 5
Castle Park 18:10.0
Eastlake 18:108 6
Southwest (SD)  18:15.7 7
Eastlake 18:205 8
Eastlake 18225 9
Brawley 18:26.6 10
Southwest (SD)  18:31.5 11
El Cajon Valley  18:40.9
Brawley 18:46.3 12
Eastlake 18:514 13
Brawley 19110 14
Eastlake 19:209 15
Brawley 19:289 16
El Cajon Valley ~ 19:45.1
Southwest (SD)  20:11.4 17
El Cajon Valley ~ 20:28.1
El Cajon Valley  21:21.1

Results - 3

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
23 Jesus Garcia 10 Brawley 21:266 18
(134)

24 lan Ortiz 10 Castle Park 21:29.7

(135)

25 Henry Robles 10 Brawley 21:518 19
(138)

9/29/2023 4:48pm



Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Team Results - 4

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mission Bay 25 1:30:52 18111 551 048 3-4-5-6-7-14-19 3-4-5-6-7-14-19
2 Del Lago Academy 42 1:32:32  18:31 558 2:06 1-8-10-11-12-17 1-8-10-11-12-17
3 % Mater Dei Catholic 67 1:34:55 18:59 6:07 2:26 2-13-15-16-21-23-24 2-13-15-16-21-23-24
4 High Tech (CV) "7 1:46:11 2115 6:51  6:31 9-22-25-29-32 9-22-25-29-32
5 Palo Verde 119 1:43:32 2043 6:40 222 18-20-26-27-28-30-31 18-20-26-27-28-30-31
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Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm
Individual Results - 4

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jaime Gachuzo 11 Del Lago Academy 17:00.6 1 23 Liam Clune 12 Mater Dei Catholic  20:01.3 23

(6) (102)

2 Joshua Dunphy 12 Mater Dei Catholic 17:184 2 24 Sebastian Oliva 10  Mater Dei Catholic 20:17.2 24
(14) (108)

3 Mitchell Gillespie 10 Mission Bay 17:488 3 25 Dario Real 9 High Tech (CV)  20:21.7 25
(22) (109)

4  Guilhem Agnus 10 Mission Bay 17:56.1 4 26 Landyn Munyon 12 Palo Verde 21:032 26
(25) (124)

5 Aiden Huber 12 Mission Bay 17:57.4 5 27 Christopher Lopez 11 Palo Verde 21:242 27
(28) (133)

6 Harold Gildehaus 12 Mission Bay 18:32.8 6 28 Nicolas Lindbergh 12 Palo Verde 21:549 28
(44) (139)

7 Dane Harder 10 Mission Bay 18:36.3 7 29 Connor O'Neil 1 High Tech (CV)  21:555 29
(46) (140)

8 Alan Cervantes 12 DellLago Academy 18:380 8 30 Monty Dale 10 Palo Verde 22.07.0 30
(47) (142)

9 llyane Gamboa 11 High Tech (CV)  18:44.8 9 31 Mathew Figueroa 12 Palo Verde 23:287 31
(52) (152)

10 Franco Rivera 12 DelLago Academy 18:46.0 10 32 Maxwell Valerio 9 High Tech (CV) 251156 32
(54) (160)

11 Christian Solorzano 11 Del Lago Academy 19:00.9 11
(63)

12 Nathan Barrientos 9  DellLago Academy 19:06.2 12
(66)

13 Carlos Navarro 11 Mater Dei Catholic  19:086 13
(69)

14 Colin O'Hern 12 Mission Bay 19:.09.7 14
(7)

15 Eduardo Flores 9  Mater Dei Catholic  19:196 15
(77)

16  Andrew Cox 11 Mater Dei Catholic  19:24.8 16
(79)

17 David Reyes 9  DelLago Academy 19:26.8 17
(81)

18 Cade Alaniz 12 Palo Verde 19:329 18
(83)

19 Nate Horowitz 11 Mission Bay 19:33.5 19
(84)

20 Aiden McCarthy 1 Palo Verde 19:36.8 20
(86)

21 Edmund Gomez 11 Mater Dei Catholic  19:43.6 21
(92)

22 Esteban Hernandez 9 High Tech (CV) 19526 22
(97)
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Score

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Team Results

Team  Runner

Time

Avg

Avg 5Man

Mile

Gap

-5

Finish Order

Scoring Order

Liberty Charter

Calvin Christian

wH) Classical Academy

Santa Fe Christian

Maranatha Christian

. High Tech High NC

La Jolla Country Day
Fountain Hills

The Bishop's School

¥ Christian

O'Farrell Charter
Holtville

Sherman Indian

%) Gompers Preparatory

W

M

v :
% N

Y 3
ey

DNP ﬁ

DNP \Si
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Academy

Cambridge

Monarch

Bonsall

Pacific Ridge
Army-Navy Academy
Horizon Prep
Tri-City Christian

Victory Christian
Academy

54

69

69

115

151

175

182

182

216

223

274

318

359

407

1:27:02

1:28:11

1:28:04

1:30:32

1:33:32

1:34:50

1:35:42

1:35:53

1:37:18

1:37:36

1:41:.04

1:48:34

1:49:31

2:07:42

1:18:55

1:25:56

1:27:10

1:00:29

1:08:57

18:41

20:59

27:24

17:25

17:39

17:37

18:07

18:43

18:58

19:09

19:11

19:28

19:32

20:13

21:43

21:55

25:33

19:44

21:29

21:48

20:10

22:59

18:41

20:59

27:24

5:37

5:41

5:41

5:50

6:02

6:07

6:10

6:11

6:16

6:17

6:31

7:00

7:03

8:14

6:21

6:55

7:01

6:30

7:24

6:01

6:46

8:50

1:07

1:34

2:09

3:33

2:04

3:14

1:29

1:02

2:35

3:38

2:18

5:01

2:41

7:16

3-10-12-14-19-22

4-5-16-23-24-25

2-11-13-18-31-46

1-7-27-44-48-50-60

15-21-36-43-51-53

9-17-47-58-65-67-72

29-32-35-42-64-71-91

28-34-37-49-52-86

20-33-56-63-68-79

6-45-59-69-70-85-93

40-61-62-66-84

38-54-90-94-99

74-77-87-89-95-98-100

81-102-104-105-107

8-57-75-78

41-80-88-96

73-82-83-97

26-39-92

55-101-103

30

76

106

3-9-11-13-18-21

4-5-15-22-23-24

2-10-12-17-28-41

1-7-25-39-43-45-53

14-20-33-38-46-48

8-16-42-51-58-60-65

27-29-32-37-57-64-76

26-31-34-44-47-72

19-30-50-56-61-68

6-40-52-62-63-71-77

36-54-55-59-70

35-49-75-78-81

66-67-73-74-79-80-82

69-83-84-85-86

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

1 Runner

1 Runner

1 Runner

9/29/2023 4:48pm



Place Name

1 Evan Smith
(1)

2 Evers Clemeshaw

(2)

3 Joel Bray
3)

4  John Bitner
4)

5 James Bitner

(3)

6 Braxton Pingleton

(7)

Esteban

7
(8) Conreras-Nicolas

8 Jacob Kim
(9)

9 Maxwell Gibbons

(10)

10 Samuel Morales

(12)

11 Landon Hale
(13)

12 Aiden Burr
(17

13 Josiah Berryman

(18)

14  Luke Mapes
(19)

15 Amadeu Behrend

(20)

16 Collin Gordon
(21)

17 Gavin Gladden
(23)

18 Gunner Silva
(26)

19 Sam Rohrer
(27)

20 Jacob Cravatt
(29)

21 Nick Ash
(31)

22 Caleb Acosta
(33)
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Grade

11

1

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

12

11

12

10

©

11

11

10

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Individual
Team Time  Points
Santa Fe Christian  16:01.6 1
Classical Academy 16:36.5 2
Liberty Charter ~ 16:504 3
Calvin Christian ~ 16:51.9 4
Calvin Christian ~ 16:54.7 9
Christian 17:02.1 6
Santa Fe Christian  17:07.1 7
Cambridge 17:08.9

High Tech High NC  17:09.2 8
Liberty Charter ~ 17:140 9
Classical Academy 17:17.8 10
Liberty Charter ~ 17:241 11
Classical Academy 17:27.8 12
Liberty Charter ~ 17:36.2 13
Maranatha Christian 17:36.9 14
Calvin Christian ~ 17:44.0 15
High Tech HighNC 17:53.3 16
Classical Academy 17:56.7 17
Liberty Charter ~ 17:57.3 18
The Bishop's School 17:57.6 19
Maranatha Christian 18:02.7 20
Liberty Charter ~ 18:10.7 21

23
(35)

24
(39)
25
(41)
26
(42)
27
(45)
28
(48)
29
(49)
30
(50)
31
(33)
32
(36)
33
(57)
34
(39)
35
(60)
36
(61)
37
(62)
38
(64)
39
(65)
40
(67)
41
(68)
42
(70)
43
(73)

44
(74)

Results - 5

Place Name

Darin Van Der Pol
Mason Eagan
Samuel Bitner
Laurence Yu
Ryan Rodrigue
Colby Wright
Ryan Salami
Kiran Gonzales
Adam Daniels
Karch Borsa
Steven Yin
Caleb Lara
Aaron Guss
Andy Baltgalvis
Aiden Rollins
Antuan Roa

Max Leong
Kevin Murillo Castillo
Edgar Rodriguez
Lucas Heldman
Jacob Jaffin

Joshua John

Grade

1

12

10

12

10

10

1

11

12

12

12

10

12

10

10

1

12

1

Team
Calvin Christian

Calvin Christian
Calvin Christian
Pacific Ridge
Santa Fe Christian

Fountain Hills

Time  Points
18:154 22
18249 23
18272 24
18:28.0
18:33.7 25
18:39.0 26

La Jolla Country Day 18:39.8 27

Horizon Prep

Classical Academy

18:40.1

18:450 28

La Jolla Country Day 18:48.3 29

The Bishop's School

Fountain Hills

18:49.7 30

18:54.7 31

La Jolla Country Day 18:55.3 32

Maranatha Christian
Fountain Hills
Holtville
Pacific Ridge
O'Farrell Charter

Monarch

18:58.8 33
19:.008 34
19.01.2 35
19:02.0
19.066 36
19:06.8

12 La Jolla Country Day 19:09.3 37

©

Maranatha Christian

Santa Fe Christian

19:120 38

19142 39

9/29/2023 4:48pm



Place Name

45 Cade Fischer
(75)

46 Jay Johnson
(76)

47 Jeremiah Sarson
(80)

48 Lucas Contreras
(85)

49 Yahshua Harris
(87)

50 Owen Watson
(88)

51 Matt Stein
(89)

52 Dylan Romans
(90)

53 Ayden La Fleur
91)

54 Ruben Jimenez
(93)

55 William Curwen
(99)

56 Evan Upatham
(96)

57 Evan Edmonds
(98)

58 Dylan Shelton
(99)

59 Joshua Anctil
(100)

60 Brady Cole
(101)

61 Minas Aregay
(103)

62 David Ofoegbu
(104)

63 Nathan Hong
(105)

64 Ashirvad Chourasia
(106)

65 Isaiah Lopez
(110)

66 Miguel Chavez
(111)
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Grade

10

10

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

10

11

©

10

11

©

©

©

12

1

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm

Individual
Team Time  Points
Christian 19:186 40
Classical Academy 19:19.4 41
High Tech High NC 19:26.7 42
Santa Fe Christian  19:346 43
Fountain Hills 19:37.3 44
Santa Fe Christian  19:405 45
Maranatha Christian  19:40.7 46
Fountain Hills 19:409 47
Maranatha Christian 19:42.6 48
Holtville 19:446 49
Army-Navy Academy 19:51.2
The Bishop's School 19:51.7 50
Cambridge 19:56.8
High Tech HighNC  19:58.1 51
Christian 20:00.8 52
Santa Fe Christian  20:00.9 53
O'Farrell Charter  20:03.2 54
O'Farrell Charter  20:05.7 55
The Bishop's School 20:06.0 56
La Jolla Country Day 20:086 57
High Tech High NC 20:22.3 58
O'Farrell Charter  20:24.2 59

Results - 5

Place Name

67 David Anderson
(112)

68 Kellan McDougal
(114)

69 Wyatt Thomas
(115)

70 Danny Mamba
(116)

71 Luke Fuller
(117)

72 Elijah Gibbons
(118)

73 Devin Duke
(119)

74 Richard Lopez
(120)

75 Zachary Sinha
(121)

76 Aiden Woolf
(122)

77 Brandon Dude
(123)

78 Sam Wong
(125)

79 Jonas Pfefferman
(126)

80 Fernando Galindo
(127)

81 Adrian Garcia
(128)

82 Brayden Duke
(129)

83 Nathan Winebrenner
(131)

84 Sebastian Rangel
(132)

85 Charlie Flannery
(136)

86  William Breen
(137)

87 Josiah Declay
(141)

88 Jonathan Torres
(143)

Grade Team
9  High Tech High NC
9 The Bishop's School
11 Christian
10 Christian
11 La Jolla Country Day
10  High Tech High NC
11 Bonsall
12 Sherman Indian
1 Cambridge
11 Tri-City Christian
11 Sherman Indian
1 Cambridge
12 The Bishop's School
11 Monarch
9 Gompers
Preparatory
Academy
12 Bonsall
12 Bonsall

11 O'Farrell Charter

9 Christian

12 Fountain Hills

9 Sherman Indian

9 Monarch

Time
20:26.1

20:32.3

20:34.4

20:39.6

20:40.5

20:42.7

20:43.1

20:44.0

20:44.3

20:58.9

20:59.0

21:04.4

21:06.1

21:10.8

21:17.8

21:18.3

21:23.8

21:24.2

21:40.2

21:449

22:03.1

22:10.3

Points

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7

72

73

9/29/2023 4:48pm



Place Name

89 Rodney Palimo
(144)
90 Andrei Palacios
(145)

91 Teddy Chen
(146)

92 Connor Needham

(147)

93 Josh Guillen
(148)

94 Mendizabal Alejandro

(149)

95 Kendric Young
(150)

96 David Rodriguez
(151)

97 Brady Cornish
(153)

98 Jessie Olivas
(154)

99 Kobe Carrillo
(155)

100 Conrad Colelay
(156)

101 Kaung Htet
(157)

102 Ulises Garnica
(158)

103 Enzo Pilcher
(159)

104 Yakob Gharoy
(161)

105 Michael Ulloa
(162)

106 Samuel Garcia
(163)

107 Carlos Solis
(164)
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Grade

11

1

12

12

11

11

12

9

9

11

12

12

12

10

12

11

10

Race 4 - Varsity Boys - 5K
9/29/2023 - 4:20pm
Results

Individual
Team Time  Points
Sherman Indian  22:19.8 74
Holtville 22217 75
La Jolla Country Day 22:23.2 76
Pacific Ridge 22:58.7
Christian 2259.71 77
Holtville 23243 78
Sherman Indian  23:244 79
Monarch 23:28.1
Bonsall 23:44.6
Sherman Indian  23:58.3 80
Holtville 24013 81
Sherman Indian  24:.04.1 82
Army-Navy Academy 24:19.8
Gompers 24:29.7 83
Preparatory
Academy
Army-Navy Academy 24:45.2
Gompers 26:079 84
Preparatory
Academy
Gompers 27126 85
Preparatory
Academy
Victory Christian ~ 27:23.9
Academy
Gompers 28:33.7 86
Preparatory
Academy

9/29/2023 4:48pm



